Digital Pressure Switch for Air
Series 56-ISE70
ATEX Compliant
How to Order
Specifications
Model
Rated pressure range
Pressure display range/Set pressure range
Withstand pressure
Pressure display resolution/Minimum unit setting
Applicable fluid
Power supply voltage
Current consumption
56-ISE70
0 to 1 MPa
−0.1 to 1 MPa
1.5 MPa
0.01 MPa
Air, Non-corrosive gas, Non-flammable gas
12 to 24 VDC ± 10 %, Ripple (p-p) 10 % or less (with power supply polarity protection)
55 mA or less (at no load)
ISE70 02 43
02
N02
F02
Rc 1/4
NPT 1/4
G 1/4 (ISO1179)
Piping specifications
—
M
P
With display unit switching function Note 1)
Fixed SI unit Note 2)
Pressure unit: psi (Initial value)
With display unit switching function Note 1)
Unit specifications
—
S
None
Lead wire with M12 connector (5 m),
straight
L
Lead wire with M12 connector (5 m),
right-angled
Option 1
—
A
None
With bracket
Option 2
561MPa M
43
27
67
65
Fixed setting: (The pressure set point for
switching the output signal is common to
NPN and PNP.)
NPN open collector 1 output (Pin no.: 4) +
PNP open collector 1 output (Pin no.: 2)
Fixed setting
PNP open collector 1 output (Pin no.: 4)
2 settings
NPN open collector 2 outputs (Pin no.: 2, 4)
2 settings
PNP open collector 2 outputs (Pin no.: 2, 4)
Output specifications
Note 1) Under the New Measurement Law, sales of
switches with the unit switching function are not
allowed for use in Japan. (Initial value: MPa)
Note 2) Fixed unit: Mpa
II 3G Ex nA II T5 X 0 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 50 °C
II 3D tD A22 IP67 T53 °C X

Series 56-ISE75/75H
ATEX Compliant
How to Order
ISE75H
ISE75
15 MPa
10 MPa
02
Output specifications
02
N02
F02
Rc 1/4
NPT 1/4
G 1/4 (ISO1179)
Piping specifications
Note 1) Under the New Measurement Law, sales of
switches with the unit switching function are not
allowed for use in Japan. (Initial value: MPa)
Note 2) Fixed unit: Mpa
—
M
P
With display unit switching function Note 1)
Fixed SI unit Note 2)
Pressure unit: psi (Initial value)
With display unit switching function Note 1)
Unit specifications
—
S
None
Lead wire with M12 connector (5 m),
straight
L
Lead wire with M12 connector (5 m),
right-angled
Option 1
—
A
None
With bracket
Option 2
M
02 43 M
43
43
Fixed setting: (The pressure set point for
switching the output signal is common to
NPN and PNP.)
NPN open collector 1 output (Pin no.: 4) +
PNP open collector 1 output (Pin no.: 2)
27
67
2 settings
NPN open collector 2 outputs (Pin no.: 2, 4)
2 settings
PNP open collector 2 outputs (Pin no.: 2, 4)
65
Fixed setting
PNP open collector 1 output (Pin no.: 4)
II 3G Ex nA II T4 X -5 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 50 °C
II 3D tD A22 IP67 T54 °C X
56
ATEX category 3
56
Specifications

Pressure Switch: Reed Switch Type
Series 56-IS10
How to Order
56-IS10
Atex
Category 3
II 3 GD Ex Na II T5  Ta-5 °C to 60 °C  T90 °C
                                                      IP67 / IP40
Semi-standard
+
+
—
6 Note1)
Set pressure
range
—
L
Z
—
P Note2)
Lead wire
length
Scale plate
pressure unit
0.1 to 0.4 MPa
0.1 to 0.6 MPa
0.5 m
3 m
5 m
MPa
Both MPa and psi
a
b
c
Note 1)
Note 2)
Set pressure range of 6P(L, Z) is 0.2
to 0.6 MPa (30 to 90 psi).
This product is for overseas use only
according to the new Measurement
Law. (The SI unit type is provided for
use in Japan.)
Specifications
Switch Characteristics
ATEX Compliant
130